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ENABOISHU SECONDARY SCHOOL - S0308
2026 FORM SIX PRE NATIONAL EXAMINATION RESULTS

DIVISION PERFORMANCE SUMMARY
I II III IV 0

GIRLS 10 12 22 2 1
BOYS 10 22 16 1 1
TOTAL 20 34 38 3 2
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S0308/0501 F Eligiver Asimwe Respicius F E F D D III 13
S0308/0502 F Gift John Mgonda E C F S D III 13
S0308/0503 F Janeth Arnold Urio D D F E D III 13
S0308/0504 F Moureen Emanuel Minja F D F D C II 11
S0308/0505 F Nancy Henry Massawe D B F C B I 7
S0308/0506 M Elisha Thomas Lesiani D D F D B II 10
S0308/0507 M Emanuel Peter Natay E C F D B I 9
S0308/0508 M Gidabilo Yohana Nai D C F D D II 11
S0308/0509 M Kelvin Gabriel Lyatuu E C F C C I 9
S0308/0510 M Timothy Emmanuel Mwanga E E F E B II 12
S0308/0511 M Yese Charles Kivuyo S B F C A I 6
S0308/0512 F Ashura Ally Kala D E S D III 15
S0308/0513 F Edna Robert Luvanda D A D B I 7
S0308/0514 F Elizabeth Loishiye Saitabau C A D B I 7
S0308/0515 F Joyline Hezron Mashauri D C D C II 10
S0308/0516 F Julia Thomas Bwanga F C E C II 11
S0308/0517 F Neema Leskar Sailepu C E D C II 12
S0308/0518 F Ritha Gilberth Amedeus C D D D II 12
S0308/0519 M Ahmed Farah Ahmed E D D C II 11
S0308/0520 M Brian Selestine Tarimo E C D D II 11
S0308/0521 M Ezekiel Alais Parsanga C C C B I 8
S0308/0522 M Godlight Vicent Mushi S D D C II 11
S0308/0523 M Joshua Emmanuel Miagie B C E B II 10
S0308/0524 M Kelvin Christopher Manyama D S E D III 15
S0308/0525 M Mathew Clemence Mollel D C E C II 11
S0308/0526 M Meleckzedeck Oscar Sumayani D C E D II 12
S0308/0527 M Peter Charles Laurent D D D C II 11
S0308/0528 F Debora Simon Mungure F F 0
S0308/0529 F Emma Damasi Jastine D D C B I 9
S0308/0530 F Eva Patrick Kelvin E D D C II 11
S0308/0531 F Glory Mika Israel D E S C III 14
S0308/0532 F Vumilia Emanuel Zengo C D D D II 12
S0308/0533 M Daniel Silas Mathayo D E E D III 14
S0308/0534 M Emanuel Janson Emanuel D D D B II 10
S0308/0535 M Joshua Nayson Lumenyera D C C B I 8
S0308/0536 M Maiko Zadock Kyungai D C E C II 11
S0308/0537 M Nicholaus Josephat Masawe E D C C II 10
S0308/0538 M Richard Nestory Mazoya C B D B I 8
S0308/0539 M Riziwani Rajabu Omari D D E C II 12
S0308/0540 M Saidi Rajabu Mdee E D E F III 16
S0308/0541 M Seyai Lengoliwuo Singooi ABS
S0308/0542 M Siokino Mbutian Surenyati B D E B II 11
S0308/0543 F Donatela Joseph Gassaya D B D B I 8
S0308/0544 F Einoth Melau Moivani C C C C I 9
S0308/0545 F Esther Juma David B A D B I 7
S0308/0546 F Happyness Lobulu Mollel D C D B I 9
S0308/0547 F Irene James Ndalu C D E C II 12
S0308/0548 F Loveness Edward Dumu E D C C II 10
S0308/0549 F Mwisi Emanuel Maerere D B C C I 8
S0308/0550 F Sara Martin Eliuteri D D C C II 10
S0308/0551 M Brian Festo Kisiri D B E D II 11
S0308/0552 M Denis Venanti Sanga C B C C I 8
S0308/0553 M Innocent James Kisambu S S E C III 14
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S0308/0554 M Pendael Nicolous John D D D C II 11
S0308/0555 M Shukuru Samora Nkiko C D C D II 11
S0308/0556 F Catherine Erasto Cleopa S C S F III 16
S0308/0557 F Dorcas Emmanuel Mollel E D E F III 16
S0308/0558 F Glori Bildadi Laizer F D D F III 15
S0308/0559 F Khadija Athumani Mbelwa D C D F III 14
S0308/0560 F Patricia Paulo Ngumbo D C D F III 14
S0308/0561 M Aron Paul Kaombwe C B B D I 8
S0308/0562 M Kerry Charles Marwa D D D F III 15
S0308/0563 M Brina John Ngalawa C F F F 0 21
S0308/0564 M Tunu Mlawa Hamidu E S D E III 15
S0308/0565 M Antelimo Innocent Chamange D E E C III 13
S0308/0566 M Julius Etwana Musibha D F S E IV 18
S0308/0567 M Prospa Paulo Chifunda D S E D III 15
S0308/0568 M Yohana Stephano Lawasare D C F D III 14
S0308/0569 F Amina Yasin Ally C F C F E III 15
S0308/0570 F Dorothy Joseph Gassaya E F C E S III 14
S0308/0571 F Gema Peter Kitala E F D F S III 17
S0308/0572 F Mariam Saidi Chamganga F F E F F IV 19
S0308/0573 F Ruth Emmanuel Stephen D F D F F IV 18
S0308/0574 F Upendo Sifael Kanza E E D S E III 15
S0308/0575 M Alex Isack Christopher C F C S E III 14
S0308/0576 M Ayoub Rashid Makwaya C C A D C I 8
S0308/0577 M Hamisi Shabani Bakari S F C S E III 14
S0308/0578 M Kezmana Justine Shimikilo E F C F E III 15
S0308/0579 M Samson Peter Frank D F A S D II 11
S0308/0580 M Wilson Joshua C F C F S III 16
S0308/0581 F Careen Honest Mtena D F C C S II 12
S0308/0582 F Doreen Steven Mgaza E F C E F III 15
S0308/0583 F Fadhila Samsoni Mbonea C F E E F III 17
S0308/0584 F Maria Mathias Gidion C F D S F III 17
S0308/0585 F Rebeca Flavian Paulo E F C E F III 15
S0308/0586 F Salha Muddy Mrisho E F B E F III 14
S0308/0587 M Deus Daniel Juma D F C S F III 16
S0308/0588 M Grayson Edward Laizer D F D D S III 14
S0308/0589 M Nelson Dickson Kawiche D F A C E I 9
S0308/0590 F Anna Fredrick Temba E B F E B I 9
S0308/0591 F Catherine Ulrick Mtui E D F S C III 13
S0308/0592 F Gladys Paschal Maganga E B F D D II 10
S0308/0593 F Nengai Moruo Levillal E D F F D III 15
S0308/0594 F Winifrida Gerald Kilungu D C F F D III 14
S0308/0595 M Alex William Sembeon E C F E D II 12
S0308/0596 M Elifuraha Gadiel Mmari F C F D D II 11
S0308/0597 M Jeremia Kapaya Godbelss F C F S C II 12
S0308/0598 M Prince Philberth Ngeleshi C D F F C III 14

EXAMINATION CENTRE RANKING
TOTAL PASSED CANDIDATES 95
EXAMINATION CENTRE GPA 4.3649
CENTRE POSITION IN ITS CATEGORY(OVERALL) 16/38
CENTRE POSITION IN ITS CATEGORY(REGIONWISE) 4/13
CENTRE POSITION IN ITS CATEGORY(DIOCESEWISE) 2/4

EXAMINATION CENTRE DIVISION PERFORMANCE
REG ABSENT SAT PASS FAIL DIV I DIV II DIV III DIV IV DIV 0 GPA COMPENTENCY LEVEL
98 1 97 95 2 20 34 38 3 2 4.3649 Grade D (Average)

EXAMINATION CENTRE SUBJECTS PERFORMANCE

SUBJECT NAME REG PASS
GRADES

GPA
RANKS

COMPENTENCY LEVELA B C D E S F OVERALL REG DIOCESE
G/STUDIES 97 89 0 3 19 38 24 5 8 4.3402 23/38 7/13 1/4 Grade D (Average)
ENGLISH 29 29 3 4 9 9 2 2 0 3.3103 26/34 9/12 4/4 Grade C (Good)
ECONOMICS 27 27 0 5 11 9 2 0 0 3.2963 8/33 3/9 1/2 Grade C (Good)
BAM 41 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 39 6.8537 8/38 3/13 1/4 Grade F (Fail)
KISWAHILI 26 26 0 1 8 12 5 0 0 3.8077 8/31 1/10 1/4 Grade D (Average)
BIOLOGY 21 21 3 1 10 5 2 0 0 3.0952 3/32 2/12 1/4 Grade C (Good)
GEOGR 57 57 0 1 10 23 17 6 0 4.2982 23/37 6/12 1/4 Grade D (Average)
PHYSICS 18 9 0 0 0 1 2 6 9 6.2778 17/32 7/11 1/3 Grade S (Unsatisfactory)
CHEMISTRY 26 17 0 0 1 2 8 6 9 5.7692 21/34 6/12 2/4 Grade S (Unsatisfactory)
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EXAMINATION CENTRE SUBJECTS PERFORMANCE

SUBJECT NAME REG PASS
GRADES

GPA
RANKS

COMPENTENCY LEVELA B C D E S F OVERALL REG DIOCESE
ACCOUNTANC 9 6 0 0 0 2 2 2 3 5.6667 7/7 3/3 1/1 Grade S (Unsatisfactory)
COMMERCE 9 9 0 1 3 5 0 0 0 3.4444 6/7 2/3 1/1 Grade C (Good)
HISTORY 54 52 1 16 22 13 0 0 2 3.0556 10/37 3/12 1/4 Grade C (Good)
ADV/MATHS 13 6 0 0 1 3 2 0 7 5.6923 15/31 4/10 2/3 Grade S (Unsatisfactory)


